Network Upgrade Mini Bid

WINFIELD CITY SCHOOLS

1/23/2024

Erate Funding Year 2024-25

(3) Aruba 6100 48G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch (JL675A) or equivalent

(3) Aruba 6100 24G Class4 PoE 4SFP+ 370W Switch (JL677A) or equivalent

(1) Aruba 6100 12G Class4 PoE 2G/2SFP+ 139W Switch (JL679A) or equivalent

(7) Aruba 1G SFP LC SX 500m MMF Transceiver (J4858D) or equivalent

(2) Aruba 1G SFP RJ45 T 100m Cat5e Transceiver (J8177D) or equivalent

(7) HPE X120 1G SFP LC SX Transceiver (JD118B) or equivalent

Award Rubric

within the last 5 years

Description Weight | Notes

Price of eligible products 75% Based on all E-rate eligible costs according to the SLD’s
ESL

Prior experience with vendor 25%

Please submit bids to cbeasley@winfield.k12.al.us. Deadline is February 9, 2024.

Award is contingent upon erate funding, local funding, and board approval.




